# 504304161 04/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4350842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S	04/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARTIN PROFESSIONAL APS.	
Street Address:	OLAF PALMES ALLE 18	
City:	AARHUS	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8200	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15478204

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4087151211

**Email:** kcruz@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARTEGIS LAW GROUP, LLP - HARMAN

Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 185
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRMN0071USPC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. CAREY
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Carey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Martin\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Martin\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 504304161 REEL: 042188 FRAME: 0581



On the 20th September 1989 the notified amendments for CVR number 11805744 (former registration number ApS 165.061):

"MARTIN PROFESSIONAL ApS"
Præstekravevej 30
DK-8541 Skødstrup

domiciled in the municipality of Aarhus

has processed a legal registration as a public limited company in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its address and form from ApS to A/S and subsequently is referred to as:

"MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S" Vejlbjergvej 16 DK-8240 Risskov

domiciled in the municipality of Aarhus

And on the 23<sup>th</sup> October 2013 the notified amendments for CVR number 11805744 (former registration number A/S 165.061):

"MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S"

Vejlbjergvej 16

DK-8240 Risskov

domiciled in the municipality of Aarhus have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its address and form from A/S to ApS and subsequently is referred to as:

PATENT REEL: 042188 FRAME: 0582



# "MARTIN PROFESSIONAL ApS" Olof Palmes Allè 18 DK-8200 Aarhus N

domiciled in the municipality of Aarhus

Copenhagen, 20th April 2015

Kirstine Johannisson

PATENT REEL: 042188 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 04/03/2017